February

Today, Feb. 13 — The Gathering Worship Service, 9:00 am
Café Worship Service, 10:30 am
Sunday School, 9:00 am
Pipeline-Marriage Class, 9:00 am, NC
Family Superbowl Party, 5:00 pm, 18 & 8"
No Ignite or Fusion
Mon, Feb. 14 - gﬁﬂ ~— Deacon Meeting, 6:00 pm, NC or LL #106
. &Aj Prayer Meeting, 6:30 pm, LL #102
Wed, Feb 16 — Sr. Life Group, 1:00 pm, NC
Awana: Journey/Trek at 5:30pm, & Cubbies-T & T at 6:15 pm
Thur, Feb. 17 — Red Cross Blood Drive O Noon-6:00 pm, NC
Iglesia Biblica Evangélica Prayer, 6:00 pm, LL #101
Fri, Feb. 18-Sat, Feb. 19 — Awana Girl’s T & T Overnight Event, begins 6:30 pm
Friday, ends 11:00 am Saturday
Sat, Feb. 19 — Cabin Fever Craft/Vendor Event, 9:00 am — 3:00 pm, at 18 & 8t
Sun, Feb. 20 — The Gathering Worship Service, 9:00 am
Café Worship Service, 10:30 am
Sunday School, 9:00 am
Pipeline-Marriage Class, 9:00 am, NC
Iglesia Biblica Evangélica Worship Service, 2:00 pm, S
Ignite, 4-6:00 pm
Fusion, 6-8:00 pm
Fri, Feb. 25-Sat, Feb. 26 — Awana Boy’s T & T Overnight Event, begins 6:30 pm
Friday, ends 11:00 am Saturday
Sun, Feb. 27 — The Lord’s Table

March

Tue, Mar. 1 — Primetimers Lunch & Games, 10 am -1 pm, NC/K
Wed, Mar. 2 - Sr. Life Group, 1:00 pm, NC
Awana: Journey/Trek at 5:30pm, & Cubbies-T & T at 6:15 pm
Thur, Mar. 3 — Iglesia Biblica Evangélica Prayer, 6:00 pm, NC
Fri, Mar. 4 — Iglesia Biblica Evangélica Worship Team practice, 5:30 pm, S
Sabina simulcast movie, 6:30 pm, NC
Sat, Mar. 5 — Men’s Breakfast, 8:00 am, NC/K
Iglesia Biblica Evangélica Youth Group, 4-7:00 pm, NC

‘Welcome into Membership
Judy Derrickson
Marissa Hurlbert
Joshua Schwenk
Michael Webber

Congratulations to Eric & Nicole Stendahl
on the birth of their daughter,
Adelynn Rose Stendahl, Tuesday, February 8"
She was glbs. 8 oz. & 21” long.

May God bless your family!

Congratulations to Peter & Katelin Rische
on the birth of their son,
Mason Lee Rische, Tuesday, February 8".
He was 8lbs. 70z. & 20" long. ’é“
Children are a gift from the Lord! ‘

TODAY! Feb. 13th - Superbowl! Party for the Entire Family!

Bring a snack and tailgate game or favorite board game to share!
Ping-Pong table, Bean Bag toss, & Lemonade provided.
18 & 8" (1802 8 St., Monroe). 5:00 PM until game ends.

Cabin Fever Craft & Vendor Event
Saturday, February 19
9:00 am —3:00 pm
18 & 8™ (1802 8t St., Monroe)




Coming In March
Save the Dates!

Sabina - online movie event from Voice of the Martyrs.
Watch the story of an incredibly brave young woman
carrying out kingdom work during Nazi oppression.
Friday, March 4*" at 6:30 pm at Monroe Bible Church
in the Nehemiah Center. Everyone Welcome!

See Bulletin insert for details.

//ﬂ/‘l? & &AVM’ coming to 18 & 8" on Friday, March 11*

Free Event for our community — Invite Family & Friends!
What is Harry & Company? See Bulletin insert for details.

$ Thrivent Dollars
Do you have Thrivent Dollars? We’re looking for sponsorships for a family

friendly event at 18 & 8™. Contact Pastor Troy with questions at 316-640-
9946 or pastortroy@monroebiblechurch.org
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